SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately
executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED

ADDENDUM NO 2 DATED

ADDENDUM NO 3 DATED
Number Description

1 Revised Table of Contents, Replace Same;

1/17/2020

1/28/2020

1/28/2020

NTB No. 2206

Replaces NTB N0.1206; Revised or Added Plan Sheet Nos.2,
3, 6, 9-10; Wage Rates, Replace Same; Amendment EBSx

Download Required.

ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO. DATED

TOTAL ADDENDA: 3

(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Respectfully Submitted,

2 Postponed Until February 6, 2020 Special Letting; Amendment DATE
EBSx Download Required.
3 Revised Advertisement; Revised Bid Items; Amendment EBSx
Download Required. Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
IM-0059-01(124) / 107823301
Lamar County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 901 - ADVERTISEMENT
Electronic bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission at 10:00 o'clock

A.M., Thursday, February 6, 2020, from Bid Express Service and shortly thereafter publicly read
in the Construction Division for:

Mill & Overlay approximately 12 miles of 1-59 from Pearl River County Line to Black Creek,
known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0059-01(124) / 107823301 in Lamar County.

The attention of bidders is directed to the Contract Provisions governing selection and employment
of labor. Minimum wage rates have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and are subject
to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the Contract Provisions.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively
insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business
enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will
not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, age, disability, religion or national
origin in consideration for an award.

The award of this contract will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE
requirements.

Contractors may request permission to bid online at http://shopmdot.ms.gov at no cost. Upon
approval, Contractors shall be eligible to submit a bid using Bid Express at http://bidx.com.
Specimen proposals may be viewed and downloaded online at no cost at http://mdot.ms.gov or
purchased online at https://shopmdot.ms.gov. Specimen proposals are available at a cost of Ten
Dollars ($10.00) per proposal plus a small convenience fee. Cash or checks will not be accepted

as payment.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent, with
Power of Attorney attached, a Cashier's check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid,
payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular
proposals and rejection of bids.

MELINDA L. MCGRATH
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(FED SP)



Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

IM-0059-01(124)/107823301
LAMAR

Mill & Overlay approximately 12 miles of I-59 from Pearl River County Line to Black Creek, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0059-01(124) / 107823301

in Lamar County.

Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units

Roadway Items

0010 201-D002 8 Acre

0020 202-B136 12,213 Linear Feet
0030 202-B240 10,631 Linear Feet
0040 402-A002 (BAL) 18,916 Ton

0050 402-B001 (A3) 28,698 Gallon

0060 403-A013 (BAL) 373 Ton

0070 403-A015 (BA1) 13,051 Ton

0080 403-S001 47 Mile

0090 405-A001 (BA1) 42,493 Ton

0100 405-A002 (BAL) 31,944 Ton

0110 406-D001 383,589 Square Yard
0120 406-E002 667 Square Yard
0130 407-A001 (A2) 45,361 Gallon

0140 413-D002 1,296 Linear Feet
0150 413-E001 1,296 Linear Feet
0160 423-A001 47 Mile

0170 606-B003 8,875 Linear Feet
0180 606-C001 16 Each

0190 606-D022 12 Each

0200 606-E005 28 Each

0210 615-A007 (S) 1,342 Linear Feet
0220 618-A001 1 Lump Sum
0230 619-A1001 71 Mile

0240 619-A2001 71 Mile

0250 619-A3001 71 Mile

0260 619-D1001 48 Square Feet
0270 619-D2001 328 Square Feet
0280 619-G4005 48 Linear Feet
0290 620-A001 1 Lump Sum
0300 626-A004 24 Mile

0310 626-C002 24 Mile

0320 626-F001 24 Mile

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Random Clearing

Removal of Guard Rail

Removal of Traffic Stripe

Open Graded Friction Course, 9.5-mm Mixture

Bituminous Tack Coat

9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement

9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

Joint Sealant

Stone Matrix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Mixture

Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture

Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Fine Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Cleaning and Filling Joints

Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
Rumble Strips, Ground In

Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, ‘W' Beam, Metal Post

Guard Rail, Cable Anchor Type 1, Metal Post

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type |

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared

Concrete Pier Protection Barrier, 54"

Maintenance of Traffic

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Barricades, Type lll, Single Faced

Mobilization

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow

(Date Printed 01/28/20) (Addendum No. 3)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.
0330

0340

0350

0360

0370

0380

0390

0400

0410

0420

0430
0440

0450

0460

0470

0480
0490

0500

0510

0520

Item Code
626-G002

627-K001

629-A005

630-F006

630-F007

630-G005

907-906001

304-F001

304-F002

304-F003

907-624-A002
907-624-B002

907-624-D002

907-624-E001

907-624-E003

628-G001
628-H001

628-J001

628-K001

628-K002

Adj Code Quantity
3,194

1,905
6

247
76

6

520

Units

Linear Feet
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Hours

IM-0059-01(124)/107823301
LAMAR

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH

Delineators, Guard Rail, White

Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow

Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted

Trainees [$5.00]

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1

(GT) 11,432

Ton

3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2

(GT) 11,432

Ton

Size 610 Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3

(GT) 11,432

Ton

Size 825B Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 1

640

4,381
3,975
1,440

1,623

Linear Feet

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Linear Feet

6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, White

Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, Yellow

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 2

640

4,381
3,975
1,440

1,623

Linear Feet

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Linear Feet

6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White

High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, Yellow

(Date Printed 01/28/20) (Addendum No. 3)
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