SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

	· ·	•		•	• •	· ·		V 4	
A	ADDENDUM NO.	1	DATED	1/17/2020	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED			
A	ADDENDUM NO	2	DATED	1/28/2020	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED		9	
A	ADDENDUM NO	3	DATED	1/28/2020	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED	17.0	\	
lumb	er	Descrip	tion		TOTAL ADDENDA: (Must agree with total ad	3	pening of h	ide)	
1	Revised Table of Co Replaces NTB No.12 3, 6, 9-10; Wage Ra Download Required.	06; Revised	d or Added Plai	Sheet Nos.2,	Respectfully Submitted,	denda issued prior to op	beining of b	ius)	
2	Postponed Until February 6, 2020 Special Letting; Amendment EBSx Download Required.			DATE					
3	Revised Advertisement; Revised Bid Items; Amendment EBSx Download Required.				DV.	Contractor			
					BY	Signature			
					ADDRESS				
					CITY, STATE, ZIP				
					PHONE				
					FAX				
				0,	E-MAIL				
(To	be filled in if a corpor	ration)							
	r corporation is charter es and business address						and t	he	names,
	Pre	esident				Address			
	Sec	cretary				Address			
	Tre	easurer				Address			
			_						

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.

IM-0059-01(124) / 107823301

Lamar County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 901 - ADVERTISEMENT

Electronic bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission at <u>10:00 o'clock A.M.</u>, Thursday, February 6, 2020, from Bid Express Service and shortly thereafter publicly read in the Construction Division for:

Mill & Overlay approximately 12 miles of I-59 from Pearl River County Line to Black Creek, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0059-01(124) / 107823301 in Lamar County.

The attention of bidders is directed to the Contract Provisions governing selection and employment of labor. Minimum wage rates have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the Contract Provisions.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, age, disability, religion or national origin in consideration for an award.

The award of this contract will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE requirements.

Contractors may request permission to bid online at http://shopmdot.ms.gov at no cost. Upon approval, Contractors shall be eligible to submit a bid using Bid Express at http://bidx.com. Specimen proposals may be viewed and downloaded online at no cost at http://mdot.ms.gov or purchased online at https://shopmdot.ms.gov. Specimen proposals are available at a cost of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) per proposal plus a small convenience fee. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent, with Power of Attorney attached, a Cashier's check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid, payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

MELINDA L. MCGRATH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Mill & Overlay approximately 12 miles of I-59 from Pearl River County Line to Black Creek, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0059-01(124) / 107823301 in Lamar County.

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity Roadw	Units vay Items	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0010	201-D002		8	Acre	Random Clearing
0020	202-B136		12,213	Linear Feet	Removal of Guard Rail
0030	202-B240		10,631	Linear Feet	Removal of Traffic Stripe
0040	402-A002	(BA1)	18,916	Ton	Open Graded Friction Course, 9.5-mm Mixture
0050	402-B001	(A3)	28,698	Gallon	Bituminous Tack Coat
0060	403-A013	(BA1)	373	Ton	9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement
0070	403-A015	(BA1)	13,051	Ton	9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement
0800	403-S001		47	Mile	Joint Sealant
0090	405-A001	(BA1)	42,493	Ton	Stone Matrix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Mixture
0100	405-A002	(BA1)	31,944	Ton	Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture
0110	406-D001		383,589	Square Yard	Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
0120	406-E002		667	Square Yard	Fine Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths
0130	407-A001	(A2)	45,361	Gallon	Asphalt for Tack Coat
0140	413-D002		1,296	Linear Feet	Cleaning and Filling Joints
0150	413-E001		1,296	Linear Feet	Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
0160	423-A001		47	Mile	Rumble Strips, Ground In
0170	606-B003		8,875	Linear Feet	Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post
0180	606-C001		16	Each	Guard Rail, Cable Anchor Type 1, Metal Post
0190	606-D022		12	Each	Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type I
0200	606-E005		28	Each	Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
0210	615-A007	(S)	1,342	Linear Feet	Concrete Pier Protection Barrier, 54"
0220	618-A001		1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic
0230	619-A1001		71	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
0240	619-A2001		71	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0250	619-A3001		71	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
0260	619-D1001		48	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
0270	619-D2001		328	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
0280	619-G4005		48	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced
0290	620-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mobilization
0300	626-A004		24	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
0310	626-C002		24	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
0320	626-F001		24	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]		
0330	626-G002	•	3,194	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White		
0340	627-K001		1,905	Each	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers		
0350	629-A005		6	Each	Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH		
0360	630-F006		247	Each	Delineators, Guard Rail, White		
0370	630-F007		76	Each	Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow		
0380	630-G005		6	Each	Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted		
0390	907-906001		520	Hours	Trainees [\$5.00]		
			ALTERNATE GR	OUP AA NUMBER	1		
0400	304-F001	(GT)	11,432	Ton	3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base		
			ALTERNATE GR	OUP AA NUMBER	2		
0410	304-F002	(GT)	11,432	Ton	Size 610 Crushed Stone Base		
			ALTERNATE GR	OUP AA NUMBER	3		
0420	304-F003	(GT)	11,432	Ton	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base		
			ALTERNATE GR	OUP BB NUMBER	1		
0430	907-624-A002		640	Linear Feet	6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White		
0440	907-624-B002		4,381	Linear Feet	6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White		
0450	907-624-D002		3,975	Linear Feet	6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow		
0460	907-624-E001		1,440	Linear Feet	Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, White		
0470	907-624-E003		1,623	Linear Feet	Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, Yellow		
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 2							
0480	628-G001		640	Linear Feet	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White		
0490	628-H001		4,381	Linear Feet	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White		
0500	628-J001		3,975	Linear Feet	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow		
0510	628-K001		1,440	Linear Feet	High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White		
0520	628-K002		1,623	Linear Feet	High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, Yellow		